## DBLS DOGS RIDE (Dave, Brenda, Larry, Susan)

## Emergency #'s: 911, Brenda's Cell #: (973)229-5368 Susan's Home #: (908)832-4240

E

answering machine

Inc.	Cum.	Turn	Direction
0.00	0.00	Start	Start @ Califon Island Park -
			all gravel parking area
0.00	0.00	R	Bank St.
0.20	0.20	L	Main St. @ SS
0.10	0.30	L	Philhower Rd.
0.40	0.70	BR	Froghollow Rd. (3.0 - Granny - Hill)
2.50	3.20	R	W. Valley Brook Rd. @ SS @ T
0.20	3.40	R	Beacon Hill Rd. (@ +)
			@ 4.0 caution: s-curves downhill
			becomes Beacon Light Rd.
1.40	4.80	L	Old Turnpike Rd (a.k.a 517) @ SS
0.30	5.10	R	Parker Rd. @ Y-Intersection

Inc.	Cum.	Turn	Direction
0.30	5.40	R	Black River Rd.
1.00	6.40	BR	@ Y to continue on Black River Rd.
			(TEST BRAKES!! Down Hill-w/curves)
2.70	9.10	L	@ SS onto E. Fairmont Rd. (a.k.a 512)
			@9.2 Pottersville Deli -
			@9.3 Metal Bridge
0.30	9.40	BR	@ Y onto Black River Rd.(again)
2.40	11.80	R	Vliettetown Rd. (sharp R turn)
			turn unmarked @ large triangle
			@ 13.4 turns into Church St.
1.70	13.50	S	@ SS @ + onto King St.
			(Oldwick General Store)
			King St. Turns into Potterstown Rd.
1.70	15.20	R	@ SS onto Rockaway Rd.
0.20	15.40	L	Bissell Rd.
0.70	16.10	BR	@ Y to continue on Bissell Rd.

Inc.	Cum.	Turn	Direction
1.30	17.40	R	Stillhollow Rd. (sharp turns)
1.30	18.70	L	@ SS onto Rockaway Rd.
			(Caution: SS on hill!)
0.90	19.60	R	@ SS onto Main St.
			(The Mountainville Gen. Store)
0.20	19.80	BR	Turns into Saw Mill Rd.
2.20	22.00	L	@ SS @ + onto Old Turnpike Rd.
			(Caution: Traffic)
0.40	22.40	L	Farmersville Rd.

Inc.	Cum.	Turn	Direction
1.80	24.20	L	Sutton Rd.
1.30	25.50	S	@ SS @ + to continue on Sutton Rd.
			(cross over Guinea Hollow Rd.)
0.50	26.00	R	@ + onto Philhower Rd.
			(Caution: Down Hill - Test Brakes)
			Turns into Cokesbury Rd.
0.70	26.70	L	@ SS onto 512
			(Caution: Traffic) SS on HILL!!
0.50	27.20	R	@ Yield Sign onto Main St.
			(Rambo's Country Store)
0.10	27.30	L	Onto Bank St.
0.20	27.50	L	Into Park

possible bathroom use at general stores

BR = bear right S= straight

R = right turn L = left turn

+ = Crossroad Intersection

Legend:

SS= Stop Sign Y= Y in Road

T= T in Road

Port-a-John at Califon Island Park

07/22/01 03/07/04